

INDEX - Pages you will need to print

COUNTY Page 2-5

ALL Villages Pages 12-14

ALL Special Districts Pages 6-8

ALL Townships Pages 9-11

ALL Schools Pages 15-17

VILLAGES	PAGE
Cardington	22
Marengo	23
Sparta	24
Edison	25
Fulton	26
Chesterville	27
Mt. Gilead	28

Townships	Page
Bennington	29
Canaan	30
Cardington	31
Chester	32
Congress	33
Franklin	34
Gilead	35
Harmony	36
Lincoln	37
North Bloomfield	38
Perry	39
Peru	40
South Bloomfield	41
Troy	42
Westfield	43
Washington	44

Special Districts	Page
Bennington S. Bloomfield Cem	45
Canaan Fire District	46
Big Walnut Fire District	47
First Consolidated Fire	48
Perry Congress Jt Fire Dist	49
Cardington Recreation Dist	50
Mt Gilead Library	51
Elm Valley Fire District	52

SCHOOLS	PAGE
Mt. Gilead	18
Northmor	19
Cardington	20
Highland	21

**RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNT AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR**

Rev. Code Secs. 5705.34 5705.35

Board of County Commissioners

The Board of Commissioners of Morrow County, OHIO met in

_____ session on the _____ day of _____, 20_____

at the office of Board of Commissioners with the following members present:

Mr. _____ moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Board of Commissioners of Morrow County, OHIO

in accordance with the provisions of laws has previously adopted a tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 20_____; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of MORROW County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Board together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Board, and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill tax limitation; therefore be it

RESOLVED, by the Board Commissioners, of Morrow County Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certifications, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said County for The rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of this Board be, and she is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

Mr _____seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr _____

Mr _____

Mr _____

Adopted the _____ day of _____, 20 _____.

Attest:

Clerk of the Board of Commissioners

Morrow County, OHIO

CERTIFICATE TO COPY

The State of Ohio, Morrow County, ss.

I, *Cheryl Heacock* , Clerk of the Board of Commissioners within and for said County,

and in whose custody the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the

State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document,
and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this _____ day of _____, 20 _____

Clerk of the Board of Commissioners

Morrow County Ohio

A copy of this resolution must be certified to the County Auditor before the first day of October in each year, or at such later date as may be approved by the Board of Tax Appeals.

DISTRICT Morrow County	Agr/res 786,274,710	Other 123,044,290	Total Assess Value 909,319,000	2020

Schedule A
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	2,909,821	3.20	
County hospital	1,532,414			2.50
Senior Citizen	428,612			0.50
Health Department	391,992			0.50
Ambulance and EMS	1,556,967			3.00
MRDD	2,351,958			3.00
OSU Extension	389,241			0.50
Delaware Morrow Mental Health	733,722			1.00
County Roads	1,714,452			2.00
TOTAL	\$9,099,358	\$2,909,821	3.20	13.00

Schedule B **TOTAL 16.20**
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy	
			Carry to schedule a column 2	
General Fund:	AG/RES	Other	Tax Year	
County hospital for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on 11/03/2015 Expires 2020 1.56457	2.456287	2016-2020 renewal 2.50	\$1,532,414
Senior Citizens for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 11/08/2016 Expires 2021 0.468241	0.491257	2017-2021 replacement 0.50	\$428,612
Health Department for not to exceed 10 YEARS	levy authorized by voters 11/5/2013 Expires 2022 0.421667	0.491257	2013-2022 replacement 0.50	\$391,992
Ambulance and EMS for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 Expires 2024 1.672674	1.96503	2020-2024 renewal 2.00	\$1,556,967
Ambulance and EMS for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 Expires 2024 0.937093	1	2020-2024 Additional 1.00	\$859,857
MRDD for not to exceed CONT YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 05/06/2014 Expires: Cont 2.530005	2.947545	2014- continuing replacement with increase 3.00	\$2,351,958
OSU Extension for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 11/5/2019 Expires 2023 0.418168	0.491257	2019-2023 renewal 0.50	\$389,241
County Roads - Engineer for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters by 3/15/2016 EXPIRES 2020 1.872966	1.965030	2016-2020 additional 2.000000	\$1,714,452
Delaware Morrow Mental Health for not to exceed 5 years	authorized by voters on 11/08/2016 Expires 2021 0.785542	0.943321	2017-2021 renewal 1.00	\$733,722
	13.870926	15.950984	16.20	

**RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNT AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR**

Rev. Code Secs. 5705.34 5705.35

Special District

The Board of Trustees of _____ Special District , Morrow County

Ohio, met in _____ session on the _____ day of _____, 20____

at the office of _____ with the following members present:

Mr. Mrs. _____ moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Board of Trustees of _____ Special District

Morrow County Ohio, in accordance with the provisions of laws has previously adopted a tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 20____; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of MORROW County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Board together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Board, and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill tax limitation; therefore be it

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of _____ Special District , Morrow County Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certifications, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said School District The rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of this Board be, and he is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

Mr Mrs _____ seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Adopted the _____ day of _____, 20 _____.

Attest:

Clerk of the Board of Special District

Special District

Morrow County, OHIO

CERTIFICATE TO COPY

The State of Ohio, Morrow County, ss.

I, _____, Clerk of the Board of Special District

_____, within and for said County, and in whose custody

the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of Ohio to

be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document,

and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this _____ day of _____, 20 ____

Clerk of Board of Special District

*Special District
Morrow County, OHIO*

A copy of this resolution must be certified to the County Auditor before the first day of October in each year, or at such later date as may be approved by the Board of Tax Appeals.

**RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNT AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR**

Rev. Code Secs. 5705.34 5705.35

Board of Township Trustees

The Board of Trustees of _____ Township, Morrow County

Ohio, met in _____ session on the _____ day of _____, 20____

at the office of _____ with the following members present:

Mr. Mrs. _____ moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

RESOLVED, This Board of Trustees of _____ Township, Morrow County Ohio, in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 20____; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of MORROW County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Board together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Board, and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill tax limitation; therefore be it

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of _____ Township, Morrow County Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certifications, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Township The rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of This Board be and he/she is hereby directed to certify a copy of this resolution to the County Auditor of Said County.

Mr Mrs _____ seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Adopted the _____ day of _____, 20 _____.

Attest:

Clerk of the Board of Township Trustees

_____ Township

Morrow County, OHIO

CERTIFICATE TO COPY

The State of Ohio, Morrow County, ss.

I, _____, Clerk of the Board of Township Trustees

_____, within and for said County, and in whose custody

the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of Ohio to be kept

do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document, and

that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this _____ day of _____, 20 ____

Clerk of the Board of Township Trustees of
_____*Township*
Morrow County, OHIO

A copy of this resolution must be certified to the County Auditor before the first day of October in each year, or at such later date as may be approved by the Board of Tax Appeals.

**RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNT AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR**

Rev. Code Secs. 5705.34 5705.35

City or Village

The Council of the VILLAGE of _____, Morrow County

Ohio, met in _____ session on the _____ day of _____, 20_____

at the office of _____ with the following members present:

Mr. Mrs. _____ moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted a tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 20____; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of MORROW County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Board, and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill tax limitation; therefore be it

RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of _____Morrow County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certifications, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Village The rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows: and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of this Council be, and he is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

Mr Mrs _____seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Mr Mrs _____

Adopted the _____ day of _____, 20 _____.

Attest:

President of the Council

Clerk of the Council

CERTIFICATE TO COPY

The State of Ohio, Morrow County, ss.

I, _____, Clerk of the Council of the Village of

_____, within and for said County, and in whose custody

the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of Ohio to

be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document,
and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this _____ day of _____, 20 ____

Clerk of the Council

Morrow County Ohio

A copy of this resolution must be certified to the County Auditor before the first day of October in each year, or at such later date as may be approved by the Board of Tax Appeals.

**RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNT AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR**

Rev. Code Secs. 5705.34 5705.35

Board of Education

The Board of Education of of the _____
School District, Morrow County , Ohio , met in _____ session on the _____ day
of _____, 20____, at the office of _____ with the following
members present:

Mr. Mrs. _____ moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of MORROW County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Board together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Board, and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill tax limitation; therefore be it

RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the _____ School District, Morrow County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certifications, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said School District The rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of this Board be, and he is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

Mr Mrs _____ seconded the Resolution and the roll being

called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr Mrs _____
Mr Mrs _____
Mr Mrs _____
Mr Mrs _____
Mr Mrs _____
Mr Mrs _____

Adopted the _____ day of _____, 20 _____.
Attest:

Clerk of the Board of Education

School District
Morrow County, Ohio

CERTIFICATE TO COPY

The State of Ohio, Morrow County, ss.

I, _____, Clerk of the Board of Education of the
_____, School District within and for said County, and in whose
Custody the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of Ohio to
be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document,
and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.

WITNESS my signature, this _____ day of _____, 20 ____

Clerk of the Board of Education of the

*_____ School District
Morrow County, Ohio*

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	Tax Year
Mt Gilead EVSD School	160,459,960	28,949,070	189,409,030	2020

Schedule A
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	3,425,060	378,818	2.00	34.40
General Bond Retirement Fund	473,523			2.50
Police Fund				
Recreation Fund				
Fire Fund				
Permanent Improvement	103,794	378,818	2.00	0.75
TOTAL	\$4,002,376	\$757,636	4.00	37.65

Schedule B **Total 41.65**

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate		Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy Carry to schedule a column 2
	ag/res	other		
General Fund:			Tax Years	
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 1976 for not to exceed CONT years			1976-continuing	
7.977451		7.472673	15.80	\$1,496,388
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 4/12/1977 for not to exceed CONT years.			1977-continuing	
3.281863		3.074201	6.50	\$615,603
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 9/22/1981 for not to exceed CONT years.			1981-continuing	
2.784678		2.683985	5.20	\$524,528
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 5/02/1989 for not to exceed CONT years.			1989-continuing	
3.956018		5.311316	6.90	\$788,540
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT levy authorized by voters 11/02/04 for not to exceed CONT years			2004-continuing	
0.519729		0.704619	0.75	\$103,794
BOND FUND levy authorized by voters 11/2/99 for not to exceed 25 YEARS Expires 2023			1999-2023	
2.5		2.5	2.50	\$473,523

25.019739 25.746794 41.65 TOTAL Factors/Rates

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	Tax Year
NORTHMOR	183,002,780	32,395,990	215,398,770	2020
Marion Co Northmor	700,820	1,540	702,360	2020
Richland Co Northmor	5,993,300	715,690	6,708,990	2020
TOTAL	189,696,900	33,113,220	222,810,120	

Schedule A
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
			General Fund	3,419,151
General Bond Retirement Fund	1,033,839			4.64
Police Fund				
Recreation Fund				
Fire Fund				
Permanent Improvement	188,356			1.00
TOTAL	\$4,641,346	\$1,136,332	5.10	27.94

Schedule B **Total 33.04**
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy
General Fund:	ag/res other		Carry to schedule a column 2
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 1976 for not to exceed CONT years	8.858292 10.474907	1976-continuing 13.30	\$2,027,248
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 6/3/1980 for not to exceed CONT years.	4.32924 5.119315	1980-continuing 6.50	\$990,760
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 6/7/1983 for not to exceed CONT years.	1.71248 2.30391	1983-continuing 2.50	\$401,142
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed CONT years.		0.00	\$0
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT levy authorized by voters 3/4/2008 for not to exceed CONT years	0.821593 0.981546	2008-continuing 1.00	\$188,356
BOND FUND levy authorized by voters 3/4/2008-2035 for not to exceed 28 YEARS Expires 2035	4.64 4.64	2008-2035 4.64	\$1,033,839

25.461605 28.619678 33.04 Total Factor/Rates

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	Tax Year
CARDINGTON LSD	124,435,510	19,081,420	143,516,930	2020
MARION COUNTY	9,936,140	1,206,660	11,665,520	2020
TOTAL VALUE	134,371,650	20,288,080	155,182,450	

Schedule A

**Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates**

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
			General Fund	2,706,575
Permanent Improvement	0	154,660	1.00	0.00
	0			0.00
Gen Bond (3,500,00)	143,834			0.93
Gen Bond (1,165,000)	95,889			0.62
TOTAL	\$2,946,298	\$665,037	4.30	24.35

Schedule B

Total 28.65

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: ag/res	other	tax years	
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 1976 for not to exceed CONT years 11.181041	15.3	1976-continuing 15.30	\$1,812,823
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 4/12/1977 for not to exceed CONT years. 2.192361	3	1977-continuing 3.00	\$355,455
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 9/22/1986 for not to exceed CONT years. Expires 3.326602	4.5	1986-continuing 4.50	\$538,297
		0.00	\$0
		0.00	\$0
BOND FUND(3,500,000) levy authorized by voters 11/2/2002 for not to exceed 23 YEARS 0.93	0.93	2002-2024 0.93	\$143,834
BOND FUND(1,165,000) levy authorized by voters 5/6/2003 for not to exceed 23 YEARS 0.62	0.62	2003-2025 0.62	\$95,889
22.550004	28.650000	28.65	Grand Total Factors/Rate

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	Tax Year
HIGHLAND Morrow Co	240,896,390	32,724,020	273,620,410	2020
Delaware Co	13,966,700	384,690	14,351,390	2020
TOTAL	254,863,090	33,108,710	287,971,800	

Schedule A

**Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates**

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	4,319,577	1,151,887	4.00	15.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Recreation Fund				
Fire Fund				
Permanent Improvement	0	172,783	0.60	
Classroom Fac	131,349			0.50
Bond (15,000,000)	907,111			3.15
TOTAL	\$5,358,037	\$1,324,670	4.60	18.65

Schedule B

Total 23.25

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES Other		tax years	
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 1976 for not to exceed CONT years		1976-continuing	
15.00	15.00	15.00	\$4,319,577
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed CONT years.			\$0
Classroom Facility levy authorized by voters 11/5/19 for not to exceed 12 years Expires 2030		2019-2030	
0.451867	0.488836	0.50	\$131,349
Bond (15,000,000) levy authorized by voters 8/5/2008 for not to exceed 28 YEARS Expires 2035		2008-2035	
3.15	3.15	3.15	\$907,111

23.201867

23.238836

23.25 Total Factors/Rate

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	Tax Year	
Cardington Corp	22,234,330	10,558,140	32,792,470	2020	
Schedule A					
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates					
FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied		
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI	
General Fund	208,706	45,909	1.40	7.50	
General Bond Retirement Fund					
Police Fund					
Recreation Fund					
Fire Fund	42,451			1.50	
Permanent Improvement	0				
Emergency	0				
TOTAL	\$251,157	\$45,909	1.40	9.00	
Schedule B					
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies				Total	10.40
Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy Carry to schedule a column 2		
General Fund: AG/RES	Other	tax years			
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 11/3/2015 for not to exceed 5 years Expires 2020		2016-2020 renewal			
1.075221	1.5	1.50	\$39,744		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 11/6/2018 for not to exceed 5 years. Expires 2023		2019-2023 renewal			
1.662509	2.1	2.10	\$59,137		
Current Expense levy authoized by voters on 5/7/2019 for not to exceed 5 years Expires 2023		2019-2023 renewal			
3.087516	3.9	3.90	\$109,826		
FIRE levy authorized by voters 11/3/2015 for not to exceed 5 YEARS Expires 2020		2016-2020 renewal			
1.196961	1.5	1.50	\$42,451		
8.422207	10.400000	10.40	TOTAL Factors/Rate		

DISTRICT Marengo Corp/Big Walnut Twp	Agr/res 3,457,340	Other 955,940	Total Assess Value 4,413,280	2020
--	-----------------------------	-------------------------	--	-------------

Schedule A
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit	outside 10 mill limit
	Column II	Column IV	V	VI
General Fund (Big Walnut Twp)		\$ 5,737.26	1.30	0.00
General Fund (Marengo Corp)		\$ 3,089.30	0.70	
CURRENT EXPENSE	\$ 9,299.05			2.50
Recreation Fund				
Fire Fund				
Permanent Improvement	0			0.00
Emergency	0			0.00
TOTAL	\$9,299	\$8,827	2.00	2.50

Schedule B **TOTAL 4.50**
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate		Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
	AG/RES	Other		
			Tax Year	
General Fund: AG/RES				
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed CONT years	0	0	0.00	\$0
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed 5 years.	1.998415	2.5	2016-2020 additional	\$9,299
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT for not to exceed CONT years	0	0	0.00	\$0
EMERGENCY for not to exceed 5 YEARS	0	0	0.00	\$0
	3.998415	4.50	4.50	

DISTRICT Sparta Corp	Agr/res 2,258,170	Other 141,730	Total Assess Value 2,399,900	2020
--------------------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------	--	-------------

Schedule A

**Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates**

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditor's estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
			General Fund	13,472
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Recreation Fund				
Fire Fund				
Permanent Improvement				
Emergency				
TOTAL	\$13,472	\$1,440	0.60	8.80

Schedule B

TOTAL 9.40

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy
			Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES Other		Tax Year	
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 11/7/2017 for not to exceed 5 years Expires 2022		2018-2022 Renewal	
1.201393 1.39217		3.40	\$2,910
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 11/7/2017 for not to exceed 5 years. Expires 2021		2017-2021 Replacement	
2.740417 3.266567		3.40	\$6,651
Current Expense levy authoized by voters on 11/05/2019 for not to exceed 5 years Expires 2024		2020-2024 renewal	
1.611232 1.921510		2.00	\$3,911

6.153042

7.180247

9.40

DISTRICT Edison Corp	Agr/res 5,535,560	Other 1,009,360	Total Assess Value 6,544,920	2020
--------------------------------	-----------------------------	---------------------------	--	-------------

Schedule A
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	18,677	12,435	1.90	4.00
General Bond Retirement Fund	0			
Police Fund				
Recreation Fund				
Fire Fund	12,882			2.50
Sewer and Street	7,720			1.50
Street Repair	10,294			2.00
TOTAL	\$49,573	\$12,435	1.90	10.00

Schedule B **Total 11.90**
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: agr/res	other	Tax Year	
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 11/3/2015 for not to exceed 5years Expires 2020	1.966308	2.132976	2016-2020 renewal
		3.00	\$13,038
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 11/07/17 for not to exceed 5 years. expires 2022	0.836531	0.999842	2018-2022 replacement
		1.00	\$5,640
Fire Fund levy authorized by voters 11/7/2017 for not to exceed 5 years Expires 2021	1.91224	2.275655	2017-2021 replacement w/increase
		2.50	\$12,882
Sewer and Street levy authorized by voters 11/3/2015 for not to exceed 5 YEARS Expires 2020	1.147344	1.356243	2016-2020 renewal
		1.50	\$7,720
Street Repair levy authorized by voters 11/7/2017 for not to exceed 5 years Expires 2022	1.529792	1.808324	2018-2022 renewal
		2.00	\$10,294

9.292215

10.473040

11.90 TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT Fulton Corporation	Agr/res 3,745,070	Other 580,850	Total Assess Value 4,325,920	2020
---------------------------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------	--	-------------

Schedule A
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	8,632	2,596	0.60	3.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Recreation Fund				
Fire Fund				
Sewer	13,345			4.00
Street and Bridges	11,843			3.50
TOTAL	\$33,819	\$2,596	0.60	10.50

Schedule B **Total 11.10**
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: agr/res	other	tax year	
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 11/08/2016		2017-2021	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	Expires 2021	renewal	
1.917096	2.499807	3.00	\$8,632
Roads and Bridges levy authorized by voters on 11/8/16		2016-2020	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS.	Expires 2020	additional	
2.709896	2.916441	3.50	\$11,843
Current expense levy authorized by voters on	Expires		
for not to exceed years.		0.00	\$0
Sewer levy authorized by voters on 11/08/2016		2017-2021	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	Expires 2021	renewal	
3.046348	3.333076	4.00	\$13,345
8.273340	9.349324	11.10 TOTAL Factors/Rate	

DISTRICT Chesterville Corp	Agr/res 2,736,070	Other 474,600	Total Assess Value 3,210,670	2020
--------------------------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------	--	-------------

Schedule A
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
			General Fund	30,235
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Recreation Fund				
Fire Fund	0			
Permanent Improvement				
Emergency				
TOTAL	\$30,235	\$3,211	1.00	11.00

Schedule B **Total 12.00**
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	AG/RES	Effective Rate	Other	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund:					
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 for not to exceed 5 years			Expires 2024	2020-2024 replacement	
	3.367124	4.000000		4.00	\$11,111
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 11/07/2017 for not to exceed 5 years			Expires 2022	2016-2020 replacement	
	2.516682	2.999325		3.00	\$8,309
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 11/03/2015 for not to exceed 5 years.			Expires 2020	2016-2020 replacement	
	0.821940	0.958187		1.00	\$2,704
Current Expense levy authozied by voters on 11/03/2015 for not to exceed 5 years			Expires 2020	2018-2022 replacement	
	2.465820	2.874561		3.00	\$8,111
levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed YEARS					\$0
levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed YEARS					\$0

10.171566 11.832073 12.00 TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT Mt Gilead Corp	Agr/res 41,621,050	Other 16,032,120	Total Assess Value 57,653,170	2020
-----------------------------------	------------------------------	----------------------------	---	-------------

Schedule A
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	\$ 92,245.07	1.60	0.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund		\$ 17,295.95	0.30	
Recreation Fund	47,592			1.00
Fire Fund	71,362			1.50
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
TOTAL	\$118,954	\$ 109,541.02	1.90	2.50

Schedule B **Total 4.40**
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES	Other		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed 5 years Expires 2010 0	0	0.00	\$0
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed 5 years. Expires 2013 0	0	0.00	\$0
RECREATIONAL for not to exceed 5 YEARS 0.786154	levy authorized by voters 11/03/2015 Expires 2020 0.927598	2016-2020 replacement 1.00	\$47,592
FIRE for not to exceed 5 YEARS 1.178608	levy authorized by voters 11/06/2018 Expires 2023 1.391397	2019-2023 renewal 1.50	\$71,362
3.864762	4.218995	4.40 TOTAL	Factors/Rate

Bennington Township	Agr/res 69,151,560	Other 15,415,220	Total Assess Value 84,566,780		2020
A01 A02					
Schedule A					
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates					
FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied		
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI	
General Fund	0	109,937	1.30	0.00	
General Bond Retirement Fund					
Police Fund					
Cemetery	50,375			0.75	
Fire Fund	0				
Permanent Improvement	0				
Emergency	0				
Road and Bridge	142,390	25,370	0.30	2.00	
Road Improvement					
TOTAL	\$192,765	\$135,307	1.60	2.75	
Schedule B					
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies					Total
				4.35	
Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2		
General Fund: AG Other		Tax Years			
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed 5 years Expires	0	0	0.00	\$0	
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed 5 years. Expires	0	0	0.00	\$0	
CEMETARY levy authorized by voters on 11/3/2015 for not to exceed 5 YEARS Expires 2020	0.595297 0.597431	2016-2020 renewal	0.75	\$50,375	
ROAD levy authorized by voters on 5/8/2018 for not to exceed 3 YEARS Expires 2020	1.703952 1.59315	2018-2020 renewal	2.00	\$142,390	
levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed YEARS Expires	0	0	0.00	\$0	
levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed YEARS Expires	0	0	0.00	\$0	
levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed YEARS Expires				\$0	
3.899249		3.790581		4.35 TOTAL Factors/Rate	

DISTRICT Canaan Twp	Agr/res 26,762,190	Other 904,660	Total Assess Value 27,666,850	2020
B04 B05 B44 B06				

Schedule A				
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates				
FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	44,267	1.60	0.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire Fund				
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		2,767	0.10	
Road Improvement				
TOTAL	\$0	\$47,034	1.70	0.00

Schedule B				Total	1.70
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies					

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy
General Fund: AG/RES	Other		Carry to schedule a column 2
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		\$0
		0.00	\$0

1.700000

1.70

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	2020
Cardington Township	29,186,220	4,714,430	33,900,650	2020
Cardington Corp	22,234,330	10,558,140	32,792,470	2020
C07 C08 C09	51,420,550	15,272,570	66,693,120	

Schedule A

Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
			General Fund	0
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	152,112			2.60
Fire Fund	87,757			1.50
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge	50,739	44,071	1.30	1.00
Road Improvement				
TOTAL	\$290,607	\$77,417	1.80	5.10

Schedule B

Total 6.90

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy
General Fund: AG/RES	Other		Carry to schedule a column 2
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
CEMETARY	levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 Expires 2021	2019-2021 renewal	
for not to exceed 3 YEARS	2.185957	2.60	\$152,112
Fire	levy authorized by voters on 11/08/16 Expires 2020	2016-2020 renewal	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	1.261129	1.50	\$87,757
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
Road and Bridge	levy authorized by voters on 11/06/2018 Expires 2023	2019-2023 renewal	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	0.689723	1.00	\$50,739
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
		0.00	\$0
5.936809	6.900000	6.90	TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
Chester Township	40,889,780	5,800,920	46,690,700	2020
Chester Corp	2,736,070	474,600	3,210,670	2020
D10 and D11	43,625,850	6,275,520	49,901,370	

Schedule A

Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund EXC VILL	0	46,691	1.00	0.00
General Fund ALL		59,882	1.20	
Police Fund				
Cemetery ALL	50,966			1.50
Fire Fund EXC VILL	0			
Permanent Improv	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge	0	0		
Road Improvement ALL	118,920			3.50
TOTAL	\$169,886	\$106,572	2.20	5.00

Schedule B

Total 7.20

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES	Other	Tax Years	
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years Expires			
0	0	0.00	\$0
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years Expires			
0	0	0.00	\$0
CEMETARY levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 expires 2024		2020-2024 renewal	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS 1.001832	1.156879	1.50	\$50,966
for not to exceed 5 YEARS		Replace with increase	
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS			
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS			
0	0	0.00	\$0
Road Improvement levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 Expires 2024		2020-2024 renewal	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS 2.337608	2.699385	3.50	\$118,920
5.539440	6.056264	7.20	TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT Congress Twp	Agr/res 92,754,810	Other 2,967,120	Total Assess Value 95,721,930	2020

Schedule A

Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	57,433	0.60	0.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	8,666			0.20
Fire Fund	0			
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		67,005	0.70	
Road Improvement	31,120			0.50
TOTAL	\$39,785	\$124,439	1.30	0.70

Schedule B

Total 2.00

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy
	Other		Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES			
for not to exceed years	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
CEMETARY	levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 Expires 2022	2020-2022 renewal	
for not to exceed 3 YEARS	0.089104 0.13512	0.20	\$8,666
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
Road Improvement	levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 Expires 2024	2020-2024 renewal	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	0.32147 0.438761	0.50	\$31,120
	1.710574	1.873881	2.00 TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	2020
Franklin Township F14 F15 F16	39,987,240	4,615,750	44,602,990	

Schedule A

**Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates**

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	62,444	1.40	0.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire Fund	58,694			1.50
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge	0	13,381	0.30	
Road Improvement	81,588			2.50
TOTAL	\$140,282	\$75,825	1.70	4.00

Schedule B

Total 5.70

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES	Other		
for not to exceed years	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed years	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed years	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed years	levy authorized by voters		
0	0	0.00	\$0
Fire	levy authorized by voters on 11/6/2018 Expires 2023	renewal	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	1.294663	1.5	\$58,694
for not to exceed years	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
Road Improvement	levy authorized by voters on 11/6/2018 Expires 2021	renewal	
for not to exceed 3 YEARS	1.751772	2.5	\$81,588
4.746435	5.700000	5.70	TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	2020
Gilead Twp	58,371,440	6,842,790	65,214,230	Gilead/Mt Gilead
Mt Gilead Village	41,621,050	16,032,120	57,653,170	122,867,400
Edison Corp	5,535,560	1,009,360	6,544,920	
TOTAL	105,528,050	23,884,270	129,412,320	

Schedule A

**Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates**

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund Twp only	0	22,825	0.35	
General Fund ALL		58,236	0.45	
Police Fund				
Cemetery All	0	58,236	0.45	
Fire Fund exc Edison	260,230			2.50
Permanent Improv	0			
Emergency	0			
Road & Bridge Twp only	0	22,825	0.35	
Road Improvement All	109,485			1.00
TOTAL	\$369,716	\$162,121	1.60	3.50

Schedule B

Total

5.10

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES	Other	Tax Year	
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires	0.00	\$0
Fire EXCLUDING EDISON for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters 11/06/2018 Expires 2023 2.07171 2.320215	2019-2023 renewal 2.50	\$207,155 ag/res \$53,075 other \$260,230 total
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
Road Improvement (ALL) for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 11/6/2018 Expires 2023 0.82764 0.927227	2019-2023 renewal 1.00	\$109,485
4.499350	4.847442	5.10 TOTAL Factors/Rate	

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
Harmony Twp H21 H22 H23	62,469,690	3,150,720	65,620,410	2020

Schedule A

**Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates**

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditor's estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
			General Fund	0
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire Fund	75,242			2.00
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		32,810	0.50	
Road Improvement	0			
TOTAL	\$75,242	\$144,365	2.20	2.00

Schedule B

Total 4.20

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy
General Fund: AG/RES	Other		Carry to schedule a column 2
for not to exceed years	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
Fire for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 11/6/18 Expires 2023	2019-2023 renewal	
0.308686	0.596298	1.00	\$21,162
Fire for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 11/3/2015 Expires 2020	2016-2020 renewal	
0.815263	1.000000	1.00	\$54,080
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
3.323949	3.796298	4.20	TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
Lincoln Twp	41,346,980	2,099,180	43,446,160	2020
Fulton Corp	3,745,070	580,850	4,325,920	2020
J24 J25 J26 J27	45,092,050	2,680,030	47,772,080	

Schedule A

Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditor's estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund (all)	0	38,218	0.80	0.00
General Fund twp only		52,135	1.20	
Bond Fund(all)		9,554	0.20	
Cemetery (all)	21,465			0.70
Fire Fund (all)	48,658			1.50
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		0		
Road Improvement	0			
TOTAL	\$70,123	\$99,907	2.20	2.20

Schedule B

Total 4.40

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES	Other	Tax Years	
for not to exceed years	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
CEMETARY	levy authorized by voters on 11/08/2016 Expires 2021	2017-2021 renewal	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	0.436473	0.665555	\$21,465
Fire	levy authorized by voters 11/06/2018 Expires 2023	2019-2023 renewal	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	0.994318	1.426189	\$48,658
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
3.630791	4.291744	4.40 TOTAL Factors/Rate	

DISTRICT	agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
North Bloomfield	41,881,510	21,815,070	63,696,580	2020
K28 K29 K30				

Schedule A

Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	57,327	0.90	0.00
General Bond Retire Fund		0		
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire Fund	104,036			2.00
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		19,109	0.30	
Road Improvement	29,552			0.50
TOTAL	\$133,588	\$76,436	1.20	2.50

Schedule B

Total 3.70

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy
General Fund: AG/RES	Other		Carry to schedule a column 2
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00
Fire	levy authorized by voters on 11/08/2016 Expires 2021 0.700936	1.000000	1.00
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 11/06/2018 Expires 2023 0.741369	1.000000	1.00
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00
Road Improvement	levy authorized by voters on 11/03/2015 Expires 2020 0.445179	0.500000	0.50
for not to exceed 5 YEARS			\$51,171
			\$52,865
			\$0
			\$0
			\$29,552
3.087484	3.700000		3.70 TOTAL Factors/Rate

Perry Township	Agr/res 31,661,850	Other 2,070,430	Total Assess Value 33,732,280	2020
L31 L32				

Schedule A				
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates				
FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	47,225	1.40	0.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			0.00
Fire Fund	0			
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge	0	10,120	0.30	
Road Improvement	55,664			2.00
TOTAL	\$55,664	\$57,345	1.70	2.00

Schedule B				Total	3.70
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies					
Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy	Carry to schedule a column 2	
General Fund:	AG/RES	Other	Tax Years		
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires	0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires	0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires	0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters Expires	0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires	0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires	0	0	0.00	\$0
Road Improvement	levy authorized by voters on 11/08/2016 Expires 2021		2017-2021		
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	1.627304	2	renewal	2.00	\$55,664
3.327304	3.700000		3.70 TOTAL	Factors/Rate	

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
Peru Twp	41,614,980	3,729,750	45,344,730	2020
M33 M34				

Schedule A
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
			General Fund	0
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire Fund	0			
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		0		
Road Improvement	0			
TOTAL	\$0	\$99,758	2.20	0.00

Schedule B **Total 2.20**
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy
General Fund: AG/RES	Other		Carry to schedule a column 2
for not to exceed years	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
2.20	2.20	2.20	TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
South Bloomfield N35 N36	46,964,730	3,775,600	50,740,330	2020
Sparta corp N37	2,258,170	141,730	2,399,900	2020
Total	49,222,900	3,775,600	53,140,230	

Schedule A

Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
			General Fund (all)	0
General Fund exc Sparta		35,518	0.70	
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire Fund (all)	157,694			3.25
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road & Bridge exc Sparta		10,148	0.20	
Road Improve (all)	121,622			2.50
TOTAL	\$279,317	\$72,236	1.40	5.75

Schedule B

Total 7.15

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES	Other		
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 3 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
Fire	levy authorized by voters 11/07/2017 Expires 2021	2017-2021	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	2.962817	3.140104	Replacement w/increase
		3.25	\$157,694
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
Road Improvement	levy authorized by voters on 3/17/2020 Expires 2024	2020-2024	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	2.27909	2.5	replacement
		2.50	\$121,622
6.641907	7.040104		7.15 TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
TROY	22,747,990	4,280,500	27,028,490	2020
P38 P39				

Schedule A

Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditor's estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	27,028	1.00	0.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire Fund	0			0.00
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge	0	10,811	0.40	
Road Improvement	25,397			1.25
TOTAL	\$25,397	\$37,840	1.40	1.25

Schedule B

Total 2.65

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES	Other		
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
CEMETARY	levy authorized by voters on 11/06/2007 Expires 0	0.00	\$0
Fire	levy authorized by voters 11/06/2018 Expires 2023 0	2.30	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
Road Improvement	levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 Expires 2024 0.934207	1.25	\$25,397
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	0.968437		
	2.334207	2.368437	4.95 TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
Westfield Twp	31,419,530	4,481,220	35,900,750	2020
R41 R42 R43				

Schedule A

Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	46,671	1.30	0.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire Fund	0			
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge	0	7,180	0.20	
Road Improvement	69,110			2.00
TOTAL	\$69,110	\$53,851	1.50	2.00

Schedule B

Total 3.50

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy
	AG/RES		Carry to schedule a column 2
	Other		
General Fund:			
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 3 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0.00	\$0
Road Improvement for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 Expires 2024 2	2020-2024 Renewal 2.00	\$69,110
	1.39943		
	3.500000	2.899430	3.50 TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT Washington Q40	Agr/res 27,476,620	Other 6,628,190	Total Assess Value 34,104,810 2020
--	-------------------------------------	----------------------------------	---

Schedule A				
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates				
FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	35,810	1.05	0.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	24,906			1.00
Fire Fund	42,827			2.00
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge	0	8,526	0.25	
Road Improvement	28,957			1.00
TOTAL	\$96,690	\$44,336	1.30	4.00

Schedule B				
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies				
Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy Carry to schedule a column 2	
General Fund: AG/RES	Other			
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires			
0	0	0.00		\$0
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires			
0	0	0.00		\$0
CEMETARY	levy authorized by voters on 11/03/2015	2016-2020		
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	Expires 2020	Renewal		
0.327823	0.489667	0.50		\$12,253
CEMETARY	levy authorized by voters 11/6/2018	2019-2023		
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	Expires 2023	Renewal		
0.342379	0.489667	0.50		\$12,653
FIRE	levy authorized by voters on 11/03/2015	2016-2020		
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	Expires 2020	Renewal		
0.430538	0.979335	1.00		\$18,321
FIRE	levy authorized by voters on 11/7/2017	2018-2020		
for not to exceed 3 YEARS	Expires 2020	Renewal		
0.655646	0.979335	1.00		\$24,506
Road Improvement	levy authorized by voters on 11/03/2015	2016-2020		
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	Expires 2020	Renewal		
0.817629	0.979335	1.00		\$28,957
3.874015	5.217339	5.30	TOTAL	Factors/Rate

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
Bennington - S Bloom Cem A02 N36 N37 Bennington Cem Highland	35,170,600	715,390	35,885,990	2020
South Bloomfield Cem High Sparta Corp	38,789,670	382,480	39,172,150	2020
	2,258,170	141,730	2,399,900	2020
Total	76,218,440	1,239,600	77,458,040	

Schedule A

**Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates**

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	0		
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0	46,475	0.60	
Fire Fund	0			
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		0		
Road Improvement				
TOTAL	\$0	\$46,475	0.60	0.00

Schedule B

Total 0.60

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES	Other		
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
	0.6	0.6	0.00

DISTRICT Canaan Twp Fire Dist B04	Agr/res 13,556,210	Other 496,720	Total Assess Value 14,052,930	2020
B05	580,880	22,040	602,920	2020
TOTAL	14,137,090	518,760	14,655,850	

Schedule A

**Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates**

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	0		0.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			0.00
Fire Fund	36,640			2.50
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		0		
Road Improvement				
TOTAL	\$36,640	\$0	0.00	2.50

Schedule B

Total 2.50

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES	Other	TaxYears	
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00 \$0
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00 \$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00 \$0
Fire for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters 11/03/2015 Expires 2020 2.5	2016-2020 2.5	\$36,640
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00 \$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00 \$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		0.00 \$0

2.500000

2.500000

2.50 TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	2020
Big Walnut Fire A01, A02, A45, D10, D11	116,234,750	22,646,680	138,881,430	

Schedule A Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates				
FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditor's estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	0		0.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			0.00
Fire Fund	120,983			2.00
Fire Fund	317,694			2.50
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		0		
Road Improvement				
TOTAL	\$438,677	\$0	0.00	4.50

Schedule B Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies				Total	4.50
Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy	Carry to schedule a column 2	
General Fund: AG/RES	Other	Tax Years			
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00	\$0	
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00	\$0	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00	\$0	
Fire for not to exceed CONT YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 11/03/1998 0.825176	1.106968	2.00	\$120,983	
Fire for not to exceed 4 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 Expires 2024 2.24825	2.489062	2.50	\$317,694	
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires 0	0	0.00	\$0	
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		0.00	\$0	
	3.073426	3.59603	4.50		

Home County Marion DISTRICT First consolidated B44	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
		1,656,010	58,830	1,714,840
B06	10,969,090	327,070	11,296,160	2020
TOTAL	12,625,100	385,900	13,011,000	

Schedule A

**Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates**

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	52,027	0		4.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			0.00
Fire and EMS	52,027			4.00
Permanent Improvement				
Fire and EMS	9,246			1.00
Road and Bridge		0		
Road Improvement				
TOTAL	\$113,301	\$0	0.00	9.00

Schedule B

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Total 9.00

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund: AG/RES	Other	Tax Years	
Current expense	levy authorized by voters on 11/08/16	2017-2021	
for not to exceed 5 years	Expires 2021	Replacement	
4.00000	3.956760	4.00	\$52,027
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
Fire and EMS	levy authorized by voters on 11/7/2017	2018-2022	
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	Expires 2022	Replacement	
4.00000	3.956760	4.00	\$52,027
Fire and EMS	levy authorized by voters on 05/05/2009	2009 Continuing	
for not to exceed CONT YEARS	Expires CONT	Additional	
0.702125	0.989190	1.00	\$9,246
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
		0.00	\$0
8.702125	8.902710	9.00	TOTAL Factors/Rate

DISTRICT Perry Congress Jt Fire E12 E13 L31 L32	Agr/res 124,416,660	Other 5,037,550	Total Assess Value 129,454,210	2020
--	-------------------------------	---------------------------	--	-------------

Schedule A
Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	166,383	0		2.00
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire Fund	0			
Fire - permanent improvement	220,878			2.00
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		0		
Road Improvement				
TOTAL	\$387,262	\$0	0.00	4.00

Schedule B **Total 4.00**
Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

FIRE Fund		Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy Carry to schedule a column 2
General Fund:	AG/RES	Other	Tax Year	
Current expense for not to exceed 5 years		levy authorized by voters on 11/06/2018 Expires 2023	2019-2023 renewal	
	0.303624	.500000	0.50	\$40,295
Current expense for not to exceed 5 years.		levy authorized by voters on 11/05/2019 Expires 2024	2020-2024 renewal	
	0.303624	.500000	0.50	\$40,295
Current expense for not to exceed 3 years.		levy authorized by voters on 11/6/18 Expires 2021	2019-2021 renewal	
	0.649082	1.000000	1.00	\$85,794
for not to exceed 5 YEARS		levy authorized by voters Expires		
	0	0	0.00	\$0
Permanent Improvement for not to exceed 20 YEARS		levy authorized by voters on 5/6/2014 Expires 2033	2014-2033 additional	
	1.694332	2.000000	2.00	\$220,878
for not to exceed YEARS		levy authorized by voters on Expires		
	0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS		levy authorized by voters on Expires		
				\$0
	2.950662	4.000000	4.00 TOTAL Factors/Rate	

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
Cardington Jt Rec Dist	124,435,510	19,081,420	143,516,930	2020
Marion County	9,936,140	1,729,380	11,665,520	2020
C07 C09 G17 H21 J24 J27 R42	134,371,650	20,810,800	155,182,450	

Schedule A

Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission, and county auditor's estimated tax rates

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	46,555	0.30	
General Bond Retirement Fund				
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire Fund	0			
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		0		
Road Improvement				
TOTAL	\$0	\$46,555	0.30	0.00

Schedule B

Total 0.30

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy	
			AG/RES	Other
General Fund:				
levy authorized by voters on				
for not to exceed 5 years	Expires			
	0	0	0.00	\$0
levy authorized by voters on				
for not to exceed 5 years.	Expires			
	0	0	0.00	\$0
levy authorized by voters on				
for not to exceed 3 years.	Expires			
	0	0	0.00	\$0
levy authorized by voters				
for not to exceed YEARS	Expires			
	0	0	0.00	\$0
levy authorized by voters on				
for not to exceed YEARS	Expires			
	0	0	0.00	\$0
levy authorized by voters on				
for not to exceed YEARS	Expires			
	0	0	0.00	\$0
levy authorized by voters on				
for not to exceed YEARS	Expires			
				\$0
TOTAL RATE			0.30	

DISTRICT Mt Gilead EVSD Library Dist	Agr/res 160,459,960	Other 28,949,070	Total Assess Value 189,409,030	2020
Mt. Gilead School Dist				

Schedule A

**Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates**

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
AG/RES	174,054	0		1.00
Bond	0			0.00
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire Fund	0			
Permanent Improvement	0			
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		0		
Road Improvement				
TOTAL	\$174,054	\$0	0.00	1.00

Schedule B

Total 1.00

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yieldof levy	
			Carry to schedule a column 2	
General Fund:	AG/RES	Other	Tax Year	
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires			
	0		0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires			
	0		0.00	\$0
Current expense	levy authorized by voters on 11/8/16 Expires 2020	2016-2020	Additional	
for not to exceed 5 years.	0.915222 0.939493		1.00	\$174,054
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters			
	0		0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires			
	0		0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires			
	0		0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires			
				\$0
	0.915222	0.939493	1.00	

DISTRICT	Agr/res	Other	Total Assess Value	
Elm Valley Jt Fire Dist	73,034,510	8,210,970	81,245,480	2020
M33 M34 R41 R42 R43				
Delaware county	47,401,560	3,345,260	50,746,820	2020
GRAND TOTAL	120,436,070	11,556,230	131,992,300	

Schedule A

**Summary of amounts required from General Property Tax approved by budget commission,
and county auditor's estimated tax rates**

FUND	Amount to be derived from levying outside 10 mill limitation Column II	Amount approved by budget commission inside 10 mill limitation Column IV	County Auditors estimate of tax rate to be levied	
			inside 10 mill limit V	outside 10 mill limit VI
General Fund	0	0		
Bond	0			
Police Fund				
Cemetery	0			
Fire and EMS	379,270			2.90
Permanent Improvement	108,327			0.97
Emergency	0			
Road and Bridge		0		
Road Improvement				
TOTAL	\$487,597	\$0	0.00	3.87

Schedule B

Total 3.87

Levies outside 10 mill limitation, Exclusive of Debt Levies

Fund	Effective Rate	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of yield of levy
General Fund: AG/RES	Other	Tax Year	Carry to schedule a column 2
for not to exceed 5 years	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 5 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed 3 years.	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
Fire and EMS	levy authorized by voters on 11/5/2019 Expires 2024	2020-2024	\$345,757 ag/res \$33,513 other \$379,270 Total
for not to exceed 5 YEARS	2.870878 2.900000	2.90	
Permanent Improvement	levy authorized by voters on 11/6/12 Expires 2041	2012-2041	
for not to exceed 30 YEARS	0.814363 0.886789	0.97	\$108,327
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
0	0	0.00	\$0
for not to exceed YEARS	levy authorized by voters on Expires		
			\$0

3.685241

3.786789

3.87 TOTAL Factors/Rate